Majority, 256(98.1%), were on medication for 

hypertension while 160(61.3%) had been on 

medication between 1 and 10 years.  Few of the 

participants, 3(1.1%), smoked cigarette, 6(2.3%) 

ingested alcohol out of which 4(1.5%) ingested a 

significant volume of alcohol. One hundred and six, 

(n=106; 40.6%), respondents had hypertension for 

less than five years. Sixty-seven participants used a 

combination of CCB and ACEI (n=67, 25.7%) and 

114 (43.6%), did not know whether they had a 

family history of hypertension

3. Bio-physical examination and assessment of target organ damage.